3 Calculations based on the number of shares comprising the share capital at the date of this press release,
i.e. 15,041,409 shares
4 Including the 2,444,616 warrants, 661,999 founders’ warrants and 46,812 bonus shares awarded by the
Company as at December 31st, 2022
5 Calculations based on the number of shares comprising the share capital at the date of this press release,
i.e. 15,041,409 shares

The following table shows the breakdown of capital before and after completion of the Offering
based on the following assumptions: (i) no shareholder of the Company, with the exception of
those who have undertaken to do so (see paragraph above entitled “Subscription and
underwriting commitments”), exercises their PSRs and (ii) the Offering is completed in the
proportion of 100% of the amount initially planned.

 Before completion of the
Offering

After completion of the
Offering

Number of
shares and
theoretical

voting rights

Percentage
of capital

and
theoretical

voting rights

Number of
shares and
theoretical

voting rights

Percentage
of capital

and
theoretical

voting rights

BOLD Business Opportunities
for L’Oréal Development

1,972,206 13.11% 2,445,535 13.11%

Marc Delcourt 389,748 2.59% 467,042 2.50%

Treasury shares 8,729 0.06% 8,729 0.05%

Free float 12,670,726 84.24% 15,730,039 84.34%

TOTAL 15,041,409 100% 18,651,345 100%

Risk factors

The Company notes that the risk factors relating to the Company and its business are set out in its
2022 half-year financial report and 2021 annual financial report, which are available free of
charge on the Company’s website (https://www.global-bioenergies.com/rapport-semestriel-
2022/ and https://www.global-bioenergies.com/rapport-financier-annuel-2021/?lang=en).

The materialisation of some or all of these risks could have an adverse impact on the Company’s
business, financial position, results, development or outlook. The risk factors set out in the
aforementioned documents are unchanged at the date of this press release.